TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM421966

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/30/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Public Relations International		09/28/2016	Limited Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMS Software Services Ltd.	
Street Address:	100 IMS Drive	
City:	Parsippany,	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564725	MI POCKET
Registration Number:	4768996	MI TOUCH
Registration Number:	3038143	ONEKEY
Registration Number:	2092444	TEAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070 tmdoctc@fr.com Email: Jennifer Lynch **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lynch for Cynthia J Walden	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lynch/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0179

900400675

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0180

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (the "Assignment") was in effect on June 30, 2015, by and between Public Relations International, a simplified limited company of France, having its registered office at Tour Ariane 5, Place des Pyramides, 92800 Putcaux, France (hereinafier "Assignor") and IMS Software Services Ltd., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of office at 200 Campus Drive, Collegeville, Pennsylvania, 19426 (hereinafier "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of record, by assignment or otherwise, of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark registrations and applications shown in Schedule A ("Intellectual Property)," as of June 29, 2015.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Decisions of the Sole Shareholder, dated as of June 29, 2015 by way of a reduction of its share capital to its sole shareholder, Assignor acquired the Intellectual Property from IMS Health Technology Solutions France, a French corporation.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment, which was in effect on June 30, 2015, Assignor agreed to assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks included in the schedule are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- I. For good and valuable consideration, previously paid and satisfied, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual Property, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks included in the schedule are used.
- Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Intellectual Property.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Confirmatory Assignment.

Public Relations International
as Aksiggor
BY:
Europe Contraction of the Contra
NAME VANCENT BURNING
TITLE: PROSIDENT
HILE MANAGEMA
DATE: 03/29/2016
and the same
IMS Software Septices Link /
as Veriduca //
3X
& January Mob Ghosh
Vice President - Legal, Chief Intellectual Property Couns
DATE: 3-29-17
000000000000000000000000000000000000000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 03/31/2017